 -
MS-MD SERIES  EXPLOSION PROOF MOTORSWITH
FPZ REGENERATIVE BLOWERS
 FPZ  ,  In  c   1  50 N  .  Pr  ogres  s  Dr  i ve   Sa  ukv i l l  e,  WI  5308 USA Tel  .  +  (262  )  268-0180  u s a @ f p z . c o m    www.fp  zusa  . com
    FPZ has been manufacturing regenerative blowers for the movement of air and technical
gases since 1975 and has earned a worldwide reputation for quality and service.

∆P max
Pressure
(60 Hz)
In. WG
∆P max
Vacuum
(60 Hz)  In.
HG
Noise1
(60 Hz)
dB(A)
Weight
Lbs.
SCL K07-MS-7.5-3 XP-1 7.5 208-230/460 18.9-17.8 / 8.9 116 8.8 79.3 238
SCL K07-MS-10-3 XP-1 10 208-230/460 24.3-22.4 / 11.2 160 - 79.6 262
SCL K08-MS-7.5-3 XP-1 7.5 208-230/460 18.9-17.8 / 8.9 68 5.0 80 243
SCL K08-MS-10-3 XP-1 10 208-230/460 24.3-22.4 / 11.2 105 8.5 80.3 267
SCL K08-MS-GOR-15-3 XP-1 15 230/460 36 / 18 170 9.6 78 497
SCL K09-MS-10-3 XP-1 10 208-230/460 24.3-22.4 / 11.2 60 4.4 80.5 289
SCL K09-MS-GOR-15-3 XP-1 15 230/460 36 / 18 130 9.6 81 503
SCL K09-MS-GOR-20-3 XP-1 20 230/460 48 / 24 160   - 81 516
SCL K10-MS-10-3 XP-1 10 208-230/460 24.3-22.4 / 11.2 50 3.7 80.5 293
SCL K10-MS-GOR-15-3 XP-1 15 230/460 36 /18 110 8.1 81 517
SCL K10-MS-GOR-20-3 XP-1 20 230/460 48 / 24 160 9.6 81.4 527
SCL K10-MS-GOR-25-3 XP-1 25 230/460 58 / 29 200  - 81.6 708
SCL K11-MS-GOR-15-3 XP-1 15 230/460 36 / 18 70 5.9 82.4 543
SCL K11-MS-GOR-20-3 XP-1 20 230/460 48 / 24 121 10.3 82.7 556
SCL K11-MS-GOR-25-3 XP-1 25 230/460 58 / 29 151  - 85.6 737
SCL K11-MS-GOR-30-3 XP-1 30 230/460 70 / 35 200  - 86 768
SCL K12-MS-GOR-15-3 XP-1 15 230/460 36 / 18 50 3.0 82.9 551
SCL K12-MS-GOR-20-3 XP-1 20 230/460 48 / 24 85 6.2 83.2 564
SCL K12-MS-GOR-25-3 XP-1 25 230/460 58 / 29 120 8.9 83.2 745
SCL K12-MS-GOR-30-3 XP-1 30 230/460 70 / 35 150 10.3 83.2 776
SCL K12-MS-GOR-40-3 XP-1 40 230/460 94 / 47 180  - 83.2 948
294
471
726
650

Amperage
(60 Hz)
A
∆P max
(60 Hz)
In. WG
∆P max
(60 Hz)
In. Hg
Noise1
(60 Hz)
dB(A)
Weight
Lbs.
SCL K07R-MD-7.5-3 XP-1 128 7.5 208-230/460 18.9-17.8 / 8.9 240 11.9 75 232.6
SCL K08R-MD-7.5-3 XP-1 7.5 208-230/460 18.9-17.8 / 8.9 150 11.0 76.6 242.5
SCL K08R-MD-10-3 XP-1 10 208-230/460 24.3-22.4 / 11.2 220 13.2 77 266.8
SCL K09-MD-7.5-3 XP-1 7.5 208-230/460 18.9-17.8 / 8.9 110 8.1 78 280.4
SCL K09-MD-10-3 XP-1 10 208-230/460 24.3-22.4 / 11.2 165 12.1 79.5 304.7
SCL K10-MD-10-3 XP-1 274 10 208-230/460 24.3-22.4 / 11.2 115 8.5 80.3 310.2
SCL K11-MD-10-3 XP-1 10 208-230/460 24.3-22.4 / 11.2 75 5.5 81.1 321.2
SCL K11-MD-GOR-15-3 XP-1 15 230/460 36 / 18 180 13.2 81.4 549
SCL K11-MD-GOR-20-3 XP-1 20 230/460 48 / 24 280  - 81.7 562
SCL K12-MD-GOR-15-3 XP-1 15 230/460 36 / 18 100 7.4 82.3 556
SCL K12-MD-GOR-20-3 XP-1 20 230/460 48 / 24 180 13.2 82.6 569
SCL K12-MD-GOR-25-3 XP-1 25 230/460 48 / 24 240   - 82.9 750
306
335
167
220

o
r q    1/8” gauge port
øm
H
3x120°
øu
t
z
Model HP G a b c d e f H i
SCL K07-MS 7.5 & 10 3" NPT 16.69 18.94 10.59 3.23 18.43 17.24 22.52 6.10
SCL K07R-MD 7.5 & 10 2" NPT 16.69 18.94 10.59 3.23 18.43 17.24 22.52 6.10
SCL K08-MS 7.5 & 10 3" NPT 17.99 19.61 10.59 3.23 18.82 17.64 22.52 6.10
SCL K08R-MD 7.5 & 10 2" NPT 17.99 19.61 10.59 3.23 18.82 17.64 22.52 6.10
SCL K09-MS 7.5 & 10 4" NPT 19.37 22.09 12.40 3.78 20 18.82 27.93 7.17
SCL K09-MD 10 4" NPT 19.37 22.09 12.40 3.78 20 18.82 22.9 7.17
SCL K10-MD 10 4" NPT 20.31 22.56 12.40 3.78 20 18.82 22.9 7.17
Model m n o p1 q r s t u z
SCL K07-MS 0.51 11.81 13.78 20.16 0.98 5.39 0.20 M8 11.61 0.63
SCL K07R-MD 0.51 11.81 13.78 16.46 0.71 1.69 0.20 M8 11.61 0.63
SCL K08-MS 0.51 11.81 13.78 20.16 0.98 5.39 0.20 M8 12.20 0.63